

Public-Private Partnership (PPP) Program



Between

Joypara Govt. Technical School and College Joypara.Dohar,Dhaka



Aysha Steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka

Date:

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

Date:

Between

Joypara GOVT. TECHNICAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, Joypara, Dohar, Dhaka

Under Directorate of Technical Education (DTE), Government of Bangladesh, having its registered office at Joypara, Bangladesh here after referred to as "JTSC as Training Provider"

And

Aysha Steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar , Dhaka

Welding and Febrication, Machinery Parts Repairing, and Maintenence Industry and its registered factory at Joypara, Dohar, Dhaka.

Bangladesh here after referred to as Aysha steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka as Organization/Industry Partner."

For

Public-Private Partnership (PPP) Program

And collectively referred to as the "Project Parties" Where as all two parties agreed to the following terms and conditions of this Memorandum of Understanding (hereafter referred to as the "MoU") for the next 2 (two) years from the date of signing of this MoU.

BACKGROUND

The **Joypara GOVT. TECHNICAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, Joypara,Dohar,Dhaka** was established in 1982 under the Directorate of Technical Education (DTE). The Institute has about 670 students both male & female. It has 4 (Four) departments. SSC vocational in two shifts (morning & day), HSC vocational program, and it has also Pre-vocational course under class six, seven, eight and different short courses are running. The names of the departments are given bellow.

Sl. No.	Department (SSC)	Department (HSC)
01	Farm Machinery	Agro Machinery
02	IT& IOT Basics	Computer Operation & Maintenance
03	General Electrical Works	Electrical Works & Maintenance
04	Welding and Fabrication	Welding and Fabrication

JTSC also offering short courses on the following trade:

- i) Driving Cum Automechinics
- ii) Electrical Housewiring
- iii) Computer Office Application
- iv) Welding and Febrication

- 1. Where as the Parties here to agreed to the terms and conditions here in after set forth to constitute the MoU for PPP.
- Aysha steel & Argon Workshop Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka part of the commitment to skills development and subsequent employment for the
- training graduates in the sector under the PPP approach.

The Project Parties include:

v)

JTSC as the "Training Partner" to promote and provide skills development to the trainees Welding and Fabrication ,Works for Aysha steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara, Dohar ,Dhaka region.

 Aysha steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka as the "Organization/Industry Partner" to provide Job placement Support in their organization/industry as their organization/industry needs.

CONTACT PERSONS

On all matters arising from the Project, the respective contact persons will be as follows:

Sl. No.	Organizations	Contact Person's
01	Joypara Govt. Technical School and College, Joypara, Dohar, Dhaka.	Md. Burhan Uddin Instructor- Welding and Febrication
02	Aysha steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka	Propritor Anower Hossain

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES

The following persons shall be the Authorized Signatories of any documents related to this project.

Sl. No.	Organizations	Authorizing Signatories
01	Joypara Govt. Technical School and College, Joypara, Dohar, Dhaka.	Principal
02	Aysha steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka	Anower Hossain Propritor

For, Joypara Govt. Technical School and College, Joypara.	For, Aysha steel & Argon Workshop, Joypara Dohar ,Dhaka
Signature:	Signature:
Name- Engr. Nur Uddin Ahmed Principal	Name: Anower Hossain Propritor